

DATE

I acknowledge and agree, as a condition to participating in the mentor training session for the Young Entrepreneurs Academy (YEA!) provided by the Young Entrepreneurs Academy, Inc., that all YEA! materials including, without limitation, the YEA! course curriculum, the YEA! program package, all documents, drawings, graphs, models, sketches, designs, lists and other information furnished to me by YEA! or which are designated in writing to be the property of YEA!, and all copies thereof, are owned by the Young Entrepreneurs Academy, Inc. and the University of Rochester and may not be duplicated, shared, distributed, sold or otherwise used, except (i) for the purpose for which it is intended by YEA!, or (ii) for any other purpose YEA! may hereafter authorize in writing. I understand that all student ideas, documents, research and businesses are the sole property of the students. I understand and agree that any enhancements to any YEA! materials that I create become the property of the Young Entrepreneurs Academy, Inc. and the University of Rochester.

I acknowledge and agree, as a condition to participating in the YEA! mentor training program, that I will not compete with the Young Entrepreneurs Academy, Inc. or the University of Rochester by using YEA! materials, teachings or methodology with any other individuals or groups at any time, or starting up a similar youth entrepreneurship educational training program for a period of three years from the later of (a) the date of this agreement, and/ or (b) the date on which my volunteer efforts on behalf of YEA! end. I understand that YEA! and the University of Rochester are relying upon my promises as a condition to providing me with YEA! mentor training and materials permitting me to volunteer or work for the YEA! program.

(PRINT NAME)

Date:

(SIGNATURE)

Date:

Gayle B. Jagel, Founder & CEO, The Young Entrepreneurs Academy, Inc.

175 Corporate Woods Suite 130 Rochester, NY 14623 (585) 272-3535 phone www.yeausa.org

© 2004-2016 The Young Entrepreneurs Academy, Inc.